Clty Of N ewa rk 920 girtgagasntreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-1849 Version: 1 Name: 12-1849 Malcolm Pirnie-Arcadis Contract Extension
Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 9/10/2012 In control: Finance

On agenda: 10/17/2012 Final action: 10/17/2012

Title: Dept/ Agency: Finance

Action: (X) Ratifying  (X) Authorizing (X ) Amending

Type of Service: Professional Service Contract

Purpose: Amend Resolution to Extend the Period of the Contract to Complete the Water and Sewer
Rate Study in the City of Newark

Entity Name: Malcolm Pirnie - Arcadis U.S., Inc.

Entity Address: 17-17 Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410
Contract Amount: $45,000.00

Funding Source: Water and Sewer Utilities Department 2012 Budget
Contract Period: June 20, 2012 - February 19, 2013

Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

(X)) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions (X )RFP ( )RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( )Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information:

No additional funding is required

Resolution 7R5-A 080112, authorized contract for water and sewer rate study.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/17/2012 1 Municipal Council Adopt Pass

Dept/ Agency: Finance

Action: (X)) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X ) Amending

Type of Service: Professional Service Contract

Purpose: Amend Resolution to Extend the Period of the Contract to Complete the Water and Sewer
Rate Study in the City of Newark

Entity Name: Malcolm Pirnie - Arcadis U.S., Inc.

Entity Address: 17-17 Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410
Contract Amount: $45,000.00

Funding Source: Water and Sewer Utilities Department 2012 Budget
Contract Period: June 20, 2012 - February 19, 2013

Contract Basis: ( )Bid ( ) State Vendor (X)Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

(X)) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions (X )RFP ( )RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information:

No additional funding is required

Resolution 7R5-A 080112, authorized contract for water and sewer rate study.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Council of the City of Newark on August 1, 2012, pursuant to

City of Newark Page 1 of 3 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 12-1849, Version: 1

Resolution No. 7R5-A, authorized the Mayor and/or his designee the Director of Finance to enter into
a contract with Malcolm Pirnie - Arcadis U.S., Inc., 17-17 Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey
07410, for a total amount not to exceed $45,000.00, to conduct a water and sewer rate study for the
City of Newark, as the only responsible and lowest bidder, in accordance with the RFP
Specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Resolution and Professional Services Agreement provide that the term of the
contract will be established for a four (4) month term pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-3(b); and

WHEREAS, the water and sewer rate study for the City of Newark will not be completed by
October 19, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Finance is requesting authorization to enter into a First
Amended Contract with Malcolm Pirnie - Arcadis U.S., Inc., to extend the contract period to complete
the water and sewer rate study for the City of Newark to February 19, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Newark signed into law Executive Order Number MEO-
07-0001 (hereinafter “Pay-to-Play Executive Order”), which requires reporting of political
contributions to Newark Municipal Candidates and prohibits certain political contributions during the
duration of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. The Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of Finance, are hereby authorized to enter into
and execute a First Amended Contract, in the form attached hereto, with Malcolm Pirnie -
Arcadis U.S., Inc. located at 17-17 Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, to extend
the period of the contract from June 20, 2012 to October 19, 2012 to June 20, 2012 to
February 19, 2013, to complete the water and sewer rate study for the City of Newark.

2. No additional funds shall be awarded to the Malcolm Pirnie U.S.,Inc. under this First Amended
Contract.

3. No additional work or assignments other than the water and sewer rate study required under
the Contract shall be given to Malcolm Pirnie - Arcadis U.S., Inc. under this First Amended
Contract.

4. This resolution and a fully executed copy of the First Amended Contract shall be filed with the
Office of the City Clerk by the Director of the Department of Finance.

City of Newark Page 2 of 3 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 12-1849, Version: 1

5. All other terms and conditions contained in the Contract authorized

pursuant to Resolution No. 7R5-A, and adopted on August 1, 2012 shall remain in full force
and effect and in accordance with the law unless amended herein.

STATEMENT

Resolution ratifies and authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of Finance to enter
into and execute a First Amended Contract with Malcolm Pirnie - Arcadis U.S., Inc., located at 17-17
Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, to extend the contract term from June 20,2012 to
October 19, 2012 to June 20, 2012 to February 19, 2013, to complete the water and sewer rate
study for the City of Newark.

City of Newark Page 3 of 3 Printed on 5/16/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

